ID Number
5475
5371
5364
5175
5465
5460
5487
5474
5488
5263
5485
5482
5476
5359
5483
5333
5400
5216
5291
5428
5173
5495
5364
5364
5514
5364
5495
5513
5517
5521
5369
5042

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female

Female
Male

Age
14
15
17
16
15
14
16
17
16
16
15
16
14
17
17
15
13
15
14
17
17
16
17
17
16
17
16
16
16
16
15
17

Race

Ethnicity

Black/African Am Not Hispanic/Latino

White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White

Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino

Black/African Am Not Hispanic/Latino

White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
American Indian
White
White

Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino

Staff on Unit
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Start Date
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/11/24
7/11/24
7/11/24
8/24/24
8/25/24
8/26/24

9/8/24

9/9/24
9/16/24
9/23/24
9/23/24
9/23/24
9/23/24
9/24/24

Start Time
18:40
18:40
18:40
18:40
18:40
18:40
18:40
18:40
18:40
18:40
18:40
18:40
18:40
18:40
18:40
18:40
18:40
18:40

7:30

7:30

7:30
16:58
12:32
15:25
15:00
15:00
19:15
20:30
20:30
20:30
20:30
18:15



End Date
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/10/24
7/17/24
7/15/24
7/17/24
8/24/24
8/25/24
8/26/24

9/9/24

9/9/24
9/16/24
9/23/24
9/23/24
9/23/24
9/23/24
9/24/24

End Time

21:00 Other:
21:30 Other:
20:30 Other:
21:30 Other:
21:30 Other:
21:00 Other:
21:00 Other:
22:00 Other:
21:00 Other:
22:00 Other:
21:30 Other:
21:30 Other:
22:00 Other:
22:00 Other:
22:00 Other:
22:00 Other:
22:00 Other:
22:00 Other:

12:15 Safety
17:15 Safety
13:25 Safety

Reason for Confinement

Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify

: Danger to Others
: Danger to Others
: Danger to Others

20:30 Safety: Danger to Others
20:30 Safety: Danger to Others
20:30 Safety: Danger from Other(s)
14:30 Safety: Danger to Others
19:40 Safety: Danger to Staff
22:25 Safety: Danger to Staff
21:50 Corrective Action

21:50 Corrective Action

21:50 Corrective Action

21:50 Corrective Action

19:52 Safety: Danger to Others

Confinement Details

Riot with law enforcement involvement
Riot with law enforcement involvement
Riot with law enforcement involvement
Riot with law enforcement involvement
Riot with law enforcement involvement
Riot with law enforcement involvement
Riot with law enforcement involvement
Riot with law enforcement involvement
Riot with law enforcement involvement
Riot with law enforcement involvement
Riot with law enforcement involvement
Riot with law enforcement involvement
Riot with law enforcement involvement
Riot with law enforcement involvement
Riot with law enforcement involvement
Riot with law enforcement involvement
Riot with law enforcement involvement
Riot with law enforcement involvement

Riot on 7-10-24 then continued aggression
Riot on 7-10-24 then continued aggression
Riot on 7-10-24 then continued aggression

Assaulted another resident

Involed in assault and continued threats
Feared retaliation for assault previous day
Verbal threats to stab another resident
Agressive behaviors toward staff
Agressive behaviors toward staff
Continous loud and disruptive behavior
Continous loud and disruptive behavior
Continous loud and disruptive behavior
Continous loud and disruptive behavior

Aggressive behaviors toward residents and staff



No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Self-Harm/Suicide

Other:
Other:
Other:
Other:
Other:
Other:
Other:
Other:
Other:
Other:
Other:
Other:
Other:
Other:
Other:
Other:
Other:
Other:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:

Barriers to Return
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Please Specify
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger from Other(s)
Danger to Others
Danger to Staff
Danger to Staff

Corrective Action

Corrective Action
Corrective Action

Corrective Action

Safety:

Danger to Others

Barrier Details
Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
Continued aggressive behavior
Continued aggressive behavior
Continued aggressive behavior
Continued aggressive behavior
Continued aggressive behavior
Was to scared to come out into general population
Continued threats to attack another resident
Continued threats and uncontrollable behavior
Continued acting out towards staff
restricted till bedtime
restricted till bedtime
restricted till bedtime
restricted till bedtime
Continued aggressive behavior



Corrective Action Additional Information (Optional) Total Time Duration

None 2:20 2:30
None 2:50 3:00
None 1:50 2:00
None 2:50 3:00
None 2:50 3:00
None 2:20 2:30
None 2:20 2:30
None 3:20 3:30
None 2:20 2:30
None 3:20 3:30
None 2:50 3:00
None 2:50 3:00
None 3:20 3:30
None 3:20 3:30
None 3:20 3:30
None 3:20 3:30
None 3:20 3:30
None 3:20 3:30
None 148:45 148:45
None 105:45 105:45
None 149:55 150:00
None 3:32 3:30
None 7:58 8:00
None Was out of room in Subdayroom but still isolated self isolated 5:05 5:00
None 23:30 23:30
None 4:40 4:45
None ’ 3:10 3:15
None 1:20 1:30
None 1:20 1:30
None 1:20 1:30
None 1:20 1:30

None 1:37 1:45



