ID Number	Gender	Age	Race	Ethnicity	Staff on Unit	Start Date	Start Time
5475	Male	14	Black/African Am	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	7/10/24	18:40
5371	Male	15	White	Hispanic/Latino	1	7/10/24	18:40
5364	Male	17	White	Hispanic/Latino	1	7/10/24	18:40
5175	Male	16	White	Hispanic/Latino	2	7/10/24	18:40
5465	Female	15	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	2	7/10/24	18:40
5460	Male	14	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	2	7/10/24	18:40
5487	Male	16	White	Hispanic/Latino	2	7/10/24	18:40
5474	Male	17	White	Hispanic/Latino	2	7/10/24	18:40
5488	Male	16	White	Hispanic/Latino	2	7/10/24	18:40
5263	Male	16	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	2	7/10/24	18:40
5485	Female	15	White	Hispanic/Latino	2	7/10/24	18:40
5482	Male	16	White	Hispanic/Latino	2	7/10/24	18:40
5476	Male	14	White	Hispanic/Latino	2	7/10/24	18:40
5359	Male	17	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	2	7/10/24	18:40
5483	Male	17	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	2	7/10/24	18:40
5333	Female	15	Black/African Am	Not Hispanic/Latino	2	7/10/24	18:40
5400	Male	13	White	Hispanic/Latino	2	7/10/24	18:40
5216	Male	15	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	2	7/10/24	18:40
5291	Male	14	White	Hispanic/Latino	1	7/11/24	7:30
5428	Male	17	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	7/11/24	7:30
5173	Male	17	White	Hispanic/Latino	1	7/11/24	7:30
5495	Male	16	White	Hispanic/Latino	1	8/24/24	16:58
5364	Male	17	White	Hispanic/Latino	1	8/25/24	12:32
5364	Male	17	White	Hispanic/Latino	1	8/26/24	15:25
5514	Male	16	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	9/8/24	15:00
5364	Male	17	White	Hispanic/Latino	1	9/9/24	15:00
5495	Male	16	White	Hispanic/Latino	1	9/16/24	19:15
5513	Male	16	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	2	9/23/24	20:30
5517	Male	16	White	Hispanic/Latino	2	9/23/24	20:30
5521	Female	16	American Indian	Not Hispanic/Latino	2	9/23/24	20:30
5369	Female	15	White	Hispanic/Latino	2	9/23/24	20:30
5042	Male	17	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	9/24/24	18:15

End Date	End Time	Reason for Confinement	Confinement Details
7/10/24	21:00 Othe	r: Please Specify	Riot with law enforcement involvement
7/10/24	21:30 Othe	r: Please Specify	Riot with law enforcement involvement
7/10/24	20:30 Othe	r: Please Specify	Riot with law enforcement involvement
7/10/24	21:30 Othe	r: Please Specify	Riot with law enforcement involvement
7/10/24	21:30 Othe	r: Please Specify	Riot with law enforcement involvement
7/10/24	21:00 Othe	r: Please Specify	Riot with law enforcement involvement
7/10/24	21:00 Othe	r: Please Specify	Riot with law enforcement involvement
7/10/24	22:00 Othe	r: Please Specify	Riot with law enforcement involvement
7/10/24	21:00 Othe	r: Please Specify	Riot with law enforcement involvement
7/10/24	22:00 Othe	r: Please Specify	Riot with law enforcement involvement
7/10/24	21:30 Othe	r: Please Specify	Riot with law enforcement involvement
7/10/24	21:30 Othe	r: Please Specify	Riot with law enforcement involvement
7/10/24	22:00 Othe	r: Please Specify	Riot with law enforcement involvement
7/10/24	22:00 Othe	r: Please Specify	Riot with law enforcement involvement
7/10/24	22:00 Othe	r: Please Specify	Riot with law enforcement involvement
7/10/24	22:00 Othe	r: Please Specify	Riot with law enforcement involvement
7/10/24	22:00 Othe	r: Please Specify	Riot with law enforcement involvement
7/10/24	22:00 Othe	r: Please Specify	Riot with law enforcement involvement
7/17/24	12:15 Safet	y: Danger to Others	Riot on 7-10-24 then continued aggression
7/15/24	17:15 Safet	y: Danger to Others	Riot on 7-10-24 then continued aggression
7/17/24	13:25 Safet	y: Danger to Others	Riot on 7-10-24 then continued aggression
8/24/24	20:30 Safet	y: Danger to Others	Assaulted another resident
8/25/24	20:30 Safet	y: Danger to Others	Involed in assault and continued threats
8/26/24	20:30 Safet	y: Danger from Other(s)	Feared retaliation for assault previous day
9/9/24	14:30 Safet	y: Danger to Others	Verbal threats to stab another resident
9/9/24	19:40 Safet	y: Danger to Staff	Agressive behaviors toward staff
9/16/24	22:25 Safet	y: Danger to Staff	Agressive behaviors toward staff
9/23/24	21:50 Corre	ective Action	Continous loud and disruptive behavior
9/23/24	21:50 Corre	ective Action	Continous loud and disruptive behavior
9/23/24		ective Action	Continous loud and disruptive behavior
9/23/24	21:50 Corre	ective Action	Continous loud and disruptive behavior
9/24/24	19:52 Safet	y: Danger to Others	Aggressive behaviors toward residents and staff

Self-Harm/Suicide	Barriers to Return	Barrier Details
No	Other: Please Specify	Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
No	Other: Please Specify	Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
No	Other: Please Specify	Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
No	Other: Please Specify	Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
No	Other: Please Specify	Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
No	Other: Please Specify	Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
No	Other: Please Specify	Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
No	Other: Please Specify	Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
No	Other: Please Specify	Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
No	Other: Please Specify	Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
No	Other: Please Specify	Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
No	Other: Please Specify	Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
No	Other: Please Specify	Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
No	Other: Please Specify	Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
No	Other: Please Specify	Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
No	Other: Please Specify	Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
No	Other: Please Specify	Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
No	Other: Please Specify	Law Enforcement here, took two hours to resolve
No	Safety: Danger to Others	Continued aggressive behavior
No	Safety: Danger to Others	Continued aggressive behavior
No	Safety: Danger to Others	Continued aggressive behavior
No	Safety: Danger to Others	Continued aggressive behavior
No	Safety: Danger to Others	Continued aggressive behavior
No	Safety: Danger from Other(s)	Was to scared to come out into general population
No	Safety: Danger to Others	Continued threats to attack another resident
No	Safety: Danger to Staff	Continued threats and uncontrollable behavior
No	Safety: Danger to Staff	Continued acting out towards staff
No	Corrective Action	restricted till bedtime
No	Corrective Action	restricted till bedtime
No	Corrective Action	restricted till bedtime
No	Corrective Action	restricted till bedtime
No	Safety: Danger to Others	Continued aggressive behavior

<b>Corrective Action</b>	Additional Information (Optional)	<b>Total Time</b>	Duration
None		2:20	2:30
None		2:50	3:00
None		1:50	2:00
None		2:50	3:00
None		2:50	3:00
None		2:20	2:30
None		2:20	2:30
None		3:20	3:30
None		2:20	2:30
None		3:20	3:30
None		2:50	3:00
None		2:50	3:00
None		3:20	3:30
None		148:45	148:45
None		105:45	105:45
None		149:55	150:00
None		3:32	3:30
None		7:58	8:00
None	Was out of room in Subdayroom but still isolated self isolated	5:05	5:00
None		23:30	23:30
None		4:40	4:45
None	`	3:10	3:15
None		1:20	1:30
None		1:37	1:45